This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: <a href="https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040569-2025">https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040569-2025</a>

Contract

# **Supply of Signage (FC37)**

**Anchor Hanover Group** 

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-040569

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04dedf

Published 16 July 2025, 2:57pm

# **Section I: Contracting authority**

# I.1) Name and addresses

**Anchor Hanover Group** 

2 Godwin Street

**Bradford** 

BD1 2ST

#### **Email**

andrew.hopkins@anchor.org.uk

## Country

**United Kingdom** 

## Region code

UKE41 - Bradford

## **National registration number**

7843

# Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.anchor.org.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.anchor.org.uk/

# I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

# I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

# **Section II: Object**

## II.1) Scope of the procurement

#### II.1.1) Title

Supply of Signage (FC37)

Reference number

2025/S 000-005014

#### II.1.2) Main CPV code

• 34928470 - Signage

### II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

#### II.1.4) Short description

There are different signage requirements for different tenures within the organisation split into, New Developments, Care Homes, Rented, Leasehold and Extra Care. Other signage areas covered include Safety Signage and PIB Boxes. The appointed contractor will be responsible for a small element of design, supply, delivery, and installation of signage in accordance with the specifications.

The signage must align with the organisation's branding guidelines, ensure high visibility, and be constructed using durable, high-quality materials suitable for long-term use. Anchor brand guidance is available in the supporting documents section on the portal. Installation must be carried out by qualified professionals, adhering to all relevant health and safety regulations and industry standards.

#### II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

#### II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £700,000

# II.2) Description

#### II.2.1) Title

### General Signage

Lot No

2

## II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

• 34928470 - Signage

#### II.2.3) Place of performance

**NUTS** codes

- UKC North East (England)
- UKD North West (England)
- UKE Yorkshire and the Humber
- UKF East Midlands (England)
- UKG West Midlands (England)
- UKH East of England
- UKI London
- UKJ South East (England)
- UKK South West (England)

Main site or place of performance

UKC;UKD;UKE;UKF;UKG;UKH;UKI;UKJ;UKK

#### II.2.4) Description of the procurement

There are different signage requirements for different tenures within the organisation split into, New Developments, Care Homes, Rented, Leasehold and Extra Care. Other signage areas covered include Safety Signage and PIB Boxes. The appointed contractor will be responsible for a small element of design, supply, delivery, and installation of signage in accordance with the specifications.

The signage must align with the organisation's branding guidelines, ensure high visibility, and be constructed using durable, high-quality materials suitable for long-term use. Anchor brand guidance is available in the supporting documents section on the portal.

Installation must be carried out by qualified professionals, adhering to all relevant health and safety regulations and industry standards.

#### II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60

#### II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

## II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

## II.2) Description

#### II.2.1) Title

Marketing & Sales Signage

Lot No

1

# II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

• 34928470 - Signage

#### II.2.3) Place of performance

**NUTS** codes

- UKC North East (England)
- UKD North West (England)
- UKE Yorkshire and the Humber
- UKF East Midlands (England)
- UKG West Midlands (England)
- UKH East of England

- UKI London
- UKJ South East (England)
- UKK South West (England)

## II.2.4) Description of the procurement

here are different signage requirements for different tenures within the organisation split into, New Developments, Care Homes, Rented, Leasehold and Extra Care. Other signage areas covered include Safety Signage and PIB Boxes. The appointed contractor will be responsible for a small element of design, supply, delivery, and installation of signage in accordance with the specifications.

The signage must align with the organisation's branding guidelines, ensure high visibility, and be constructed using durable, high-quality materials suitable for long-term use. Anchor brand guidance is available in the supporting documents section on the portal. Installation must be carried out by qualified professionals, adhering to all relevant health and safety regulations and industry standards.

#### II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40

#### II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

#### II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

# Section IV. Procedure

# **IV.1) Description**

## IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

## IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

# IV.2) Administrative information

### IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-005014

# Section V. Award of contract

#### Lot No

2

### **Title**

General Signage

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

# V.2) Award of contract

#### V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2025

#### V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 17

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 17

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

# V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

**ALLEN SIGN LIMITED** 

Waddington House Whisby Way Lincoln

LINCOLN

LN6 3LQ

Country

**United Kingdom** 

NUTS code

• UKH - East of England

National registration number

01438790

Internet address

www.allen-signs.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

# V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £432,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £432,000

# Section V. Award of contract

#### Lot No

1

### **Title**

Marketing & Sales Signage

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

# V.2) Award of contract

# V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 June 2025

## V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 17

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 17

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

## V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Allen Signs

Waddington House Whisby Way Lincoln

LINCOLN

LN6 3LQ

Country

**United Kingdom** 

**NUTS** code

• UKH - East of England

National registration number

01438790

Internet address

www.allen-signs.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

# V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £408,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £408,000

# **Section VI. Complementary information**

# VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

The Strands

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

**United Kingdom** 

Internet address

https://www.justice.gov.uk

# VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court of England and Wales

The Strands